Where Local Good Grows

# Hendricks County Community Foundation

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 14, 2024 For information contact: Frances Mock, Communications & Finance Manager 317-268-6240 frances@hendrickscountycf.org

## Meet the Candidate Forums in Hendricks County

The Hendricks County Community Foundation (HCCF), in collaboration with the Hendricks County Democrats, Hendricks County GOP, and The Republican newspaper, is excited to announce the upcoming Meet the Candidate Forums this September. These events provide an excellent opportunity for Hendricks County residents to engage directly with the candidates running in the 2024 General Election.

#### **Event Details:**

- Dates: September 11th and September 18th
- Time: 5:30 PM 9:00 PM
- Location: North and South Halls, Hendricks County 4-H Fairgrounds and Conference Complex

#### Candidate Stage Representation:

- September 11th
  - State Senate District 24
  - State Senate District 35
  - State Representative District 25
  - State Representative District 28
  - Attorney General
- September 18
  - Hendricks County Commissioner District II
  - Hendricks County Commissioner District III
  - Hendricks County Council At Large
  - State Rep District 40

All candidates will be invited to set up a table where attendees can ask questions and have personal interactions. Tabling will open at 5:30 pm and close at 6:45 pm each night. Following the tabling, contested candidates will be given an opportunity to speak on stage, beginning at 7:00 pm and concluding at 9:00 pm. During the stage portion, candidates will answer preapproved questions in a formal setting. This will not be a debate.

If you have specific questions you want the candidates to address on stage, please submit your questions by scanning the QR code below and filling out the survey. All questions will remain anonymous.



Submit Questions to Candidates

If you missed the primaries, you can catch up on what the candidates had to say during the March 2024 Meet the Candidates Forums by viewing the recordings on the HCCF website at http://www.hendrickscountycf.org.

Scan the QR code below to RSVP for the September forums. For those who are unable to attend, the sessions will be recorded and shared on YouTube for future viewing.



Voter RSVP

For more information about voting in Hendricks County, please visit http://www.votehc.org/.

Join us and make your voice heard in shaping the future of Hendricks County.

The Mission of the Hendricks County Community Foundation: To be a trusted community partner in understanding needs, aligning resources, and empowering people to address today's priorities and create lasting impact. Our vision is Hendricks County as a place where everyone has the opportunity to have a fulfilling life and the tools they need to build a stronger future together. The Community Foundation manages assets of over \$23 million in a collection of funds created by individuals, families, businesses and organizations for charitable purposes. In 2023 the Community Foundation gave over \$1.7M in grants to charitable organizations and scholarships to local students. For more information, call 317-268-6240 or visit www.hendrickscountycf.org.

### Hendricks County Community Foundation | info@hendrickscountycf.org

Hendricks County Community Foundation | 6319 East US Highway 36 Suite 211 | Avon, IN 46123 US

Unsubscribe | Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice



Try email marketing for free today!